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Richard Alec Preece

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Richard Alec Preece
Postcode

Date of birth December 1946
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

THE IMPACT PARTNERSHIP
(ROCHDALE BOROUGH) LIMITED
KIER PARKMAN PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

2020 KNOWSLEY LIMITED

PFI STREET LIGHTING LIMITED
2020 WIRRAL LIMITED
MOUCHEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED
NEWBURY KING & CO. LIMITED
PCE HOLDINGS LIMITED

NEW LEARNING LIMITED

LAND ASPECTS LIMITED

2020 OLDHAM LIMITED

KIER PARKMAN LDA LIMITED
PARKMAN SOUTH EAST LIMITED
2020 SEFTON LIMITED
PARKMAN SCOTLAND LIMITED
MOUCHEL CENTRE LIMITED
2020 ST HELENS LIMITED
PARKMAN CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

2020 KNOWSLEY LIMITED

2020 LIVERPOOL LIMITED
MOUCHEL LIMITED

MOUCHEL QUEST TRUSTEE
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
05659673

02879186

04825449

01011586
02156417
02021863
03063709
01151001
01313033
02578090
02941327
02342142
02067191
02018098
SC097783
03387553
02647141
01148668

04825449
04782302
01686040
04442614

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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900735392

900735392

British

App. Date

App. Date
23/03/2006

30/09/2005

29/03/2005

14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005
14/01/2005

05/11/2004
03/09/2004
10/05/2004
12/01/2004

Res. Date Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Director

Res. Date
07/12/2006
05/02/2007
07/12/2006 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007
05/02/2007

29/03/2005
05/02/2007 Director
18/10/2004 Director
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary

Director



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Richard Alec Preece

MOUCHEL QUEST TRUSTEE

LIMITED
SPEED 8770 LIMITED

MOUCHEL CENTRE LIMITED

KIER GAS 302 LIMITED

GAS 300 LIMITED

KIER GAS 301 LIMITED

KIER TRUSTEE LIMITED

MOUCHEL ROBERTS LIMITED

MOUCHEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

KIER PARKMAN LDA LIMITED

MOUCHEL LIMITED

MKB RESOURCING LIMITED

KIER PARKMAN METRO LIMITED

MOUCHEL GROUP PLC

ATKINS ODLIN CONSULTING

ENGINEERS LIMITED

2020 LIVERPOOL LIMITED

FULL CIRCLE EDUCATIONAL

SERVICES LTD.

KIER PARKMAN GB LIMITED
NEWBURY KING & CO. LIMITED

KIER DORMANT HOLDINGS LIMITED

KIER DORMANT HOLDINGS LIMITED
2020 OLDHAM LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04442614

04213977

03387553

03262614

03368684

04100674

02858824

03901913

02021863

02342142

01686040

02118257

02788150

00095369

03157644

04782302

03774380

02359925
03063709

03913684

03913684
02941327

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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12/01/2004

23/10/2003

15/10/2003

14/10/2003

14/10/2003

14/10/2003

07/10/2003

07/10/2003

07/10/2003

03/10/2003

23/09/2003

23/09/2003

23/09/2003

19/09/2003

10/07/2003

30/05/2003

24/05/2002

01/05/2002
06/12/2001

16/06/2000

07/04/2000
01/10/1994

900735392

05/02/2007 Director

08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
11/11/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
11/11/2004 Company
Secretary
11/11/2004 Company
Secretary
18/10/2004 Company
Secretary
11/11/2004 Company
Secretary
07/12/2006 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
05/02/2007 Director
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
11/11/2004 Company
Secretary
14/06/2001 Director
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
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PARKMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
PARKMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

KIER PARKMAN PROPERTY
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

PARKMAN SCOTLAND LIMITED
2020 ST HELENS LIMITED
PARKMAN SOUTH EAST LIMITED
KIER PARKMAN GB LIMITED

2020 WIRRAL LIMITED

PFI STREET LIGHTING LIMITED
NEW LEARNING LIMITED
PARKMAN CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

PARKMAN CONSULTANTS LIMITED
PARKMAN GROUP PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES LIMITED

PARKMAN GROUP PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES LIMITED

2020 SEFTON LIMITED

PCE HOLDINGS LIMITED

LAND ASPECTS LIMITED

RENDEL PARKMAN LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02946586
02946586

02879186

SC097783

02647141

02067191

02359925

02156417

01011586

01313033

01148668

01165456

00960822

00960822

02018098

01151001

02578090

02031465

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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29/09/1994
19/07/1994

17/01/1994

01/07/1992

27/09/1991

13/07/1991

28/06/1991

22/06/1991

22/06/1991

22/06/1991

22/06/1991

22/06/1991

22/06/1991

22/06/1991

20/06/1991

20/06/1991

07/03/1991

04/12/1990

900735392

05/02/2007 Director
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
05/02/2007 Director

08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
08/12/2004 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



